On our last sale Monday November 3" we sold a good run of weigh-ups with 6

buyers in the seats. Very good demand for feeding cows and young cows.

Bulk Of the Cows: 1525# 186.00

1405# 183.50
1445# 180.00
1535# 173.00

1590# 183.00
1555# 178.00
1705# 172.00

1495# 185.00
1345# 182.50
1380# 177.00
1445# 171.00

1445# 184.00
1460# 182.00
1315# 174.00
1225# 160.00

Thin/Lame/Full Cows: 1130# 135.00 1210# 126.00

1110# 124.00

1550# 139.00
1420# 110.00

852# 292.50
1085# 262.50

855# 287.00
1026# 260.00

978# 280.00
1100# 240.00

Young Cows:
1060# 272.00
1149# 206.00

Bulls: 1215# 237.50
1770# 193.00

1950# 205.00
1780# 190.00

2270# 203.00
2065# 177.50

1850# 198.00
1805# 176.00

Young Cows/Hfrtts WT CWT
Andrew Odden, Colome 1 red hfrtt 1060 272.00
Chris Sully, O’Kreek 1 herf hfrtt 855 287.00
Dan Krogman, White River 1 blk yg cow 1085 262.50
1 blk yg cow 1100 240.00
Gordon Assman, Mission 1 bwfyg cow 1175 190.00
Eugene Eddie, Mission 1 blk yg cow 1125 188.50
Adrain L&C, White River 8 blk hfrtts 978 280.00
4 blk hfrtts 1026 260.00
13 blk/bwf yg cows 1149 206.00
Bart Ness, Kennebec 5 blk hfrtts 1090 277.50
Matt Hight, White River 2 blk hfrtts 852 292.50
Dave Brozik SR, Winner 1 blk hfrtt 1110 235.00
Don Hutchison, Wounded Knee 3 bbwf hfrtts 1060 275.00
1 red hfrtt 1075 271.00
1 blk hfrtt 915 239.00
4 bbwf yg cow 1113 227.00
5 bbwf yg cows 1173 222.00
1 blk yg cow 1360 200.00
Edward Titus, Springview NE 2 blk hfrtts 1040 265.00
1 blk yg cow 1060 229.00
Tony Titus, Springview NE 4 blk hfrtts 983 285.00
2 blk hfrtts 1003 280.00



Cody Moore, Winner

Tom Shelbourn, Winner

Bulk of Cows
Russ Foster, Winner

Andrew Odden, Colome

Edward Adrian, Parker CO

Rowdy Moore, Winner

Casey Miller, Draper
Chris Sully, O’Kreek

Dan Krogman, White River

Gordon Assman, Mission

Eugene Eddie, Mission

Todd Volmer, Winner

1 blk hfrtt

1 blk hfrtt

9 blk hfrtts

2 blk hfrtts

1 blk yg cow

1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 red cow
1 red cow
1 red cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 bwf cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
2 blk cows
2 blk cows
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
2 bwf cows
1 bwf cow
1 bwf cow
2 blk/bwf cows
1 bwf cow
1 bwf cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
2 blk cows
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow

1265
1240
981
978
1145

1445
1480
1445
1460
1225
1405
1555
1505
1590
1705
1535
1268
1368
1525
1315
1325
1700
1495
1345
1380
1468
1505
1530
1205
1300
1295
1525
1445
1210
1400
1395
1348
1280
1425
1360

257.50
228.00
280.00
250.00
232.50

180.00
171.00
184.00
182.00
160.00
183.50
178.00
178.00
183.00
172.00
173.00
184.50
184.00
183.50
174.00
172.00
172.00
185.00
182.50
177.00
185.00
183.50
182.00
181.00
180.00
180.00
186.00
184.50
183.50
181.00
179.00
173.00
187.00
184.00
178.00



Brandon Volmer, Winner

Blake Volmer, Winner

Adrian L&C, White River

Bart Ness, Kennebec

Elliot Hight, White River
Gene Hight, White River
Stevie Krogman

Dave Brozik SR, Winner

Moran Ranch, Mission

Conway Koupal, Herrick
Brad & Vicki Carlson, Colome

Don Hutchison, Wounded Knee

Edward Titus, Springview NE

1 bwf cow

1 bwf cow

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

3 blk/bwf cows
2 blk cows

1 blk cow

15 blk/bwf cows
1 blk cow

6 blk cows

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 bwf cow

6 blk/bwf cows
3 blk/bwf cows
2 blk cows

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 bwf cow

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 char cow

2 blk cows

2 bbwf cows
1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 herf cow

1 herf cow
19 mxd cows
1 blk cow

9 bbwf cows
1 blk cow

1645
1545
1400
1260
1435
1535
1605
1605
1465
1550
1372
1320
1295
1220
1345
1555
1603
1612
1913
1525
1420
1425
1380
1470
1580
1545
1445
1605
1455
1775
1458
1530
1355
1850
1465
1215
1190
1255
1430
1309
1245
1278
1400

170.00
169.00
164.00
160.00
183.50
179.00
176.00
171.00
178.50
176.00
186.00
184.00
179.00
177.00
184.50
180.00
179.00
178.00
174.00
170.00
167.00
167.00
154.00
165.00
150.00
157.00
173.00
160.00
179.00
177.00
176.00
172.50
165.00
165.00
150.00
150.00
160.00
165.00
151.00
186.50
182.50
172.00
188.00



Tony Titus, Springview NE

Rafter H Cattle Co, Winner

Cody Moore, Winner

Tom Shelbourn, Winner

Thinner Feeding Cows

Edward Adrian, Parker CO
Rowdy Moore, Winner
Donnie Moore, Lower Brule
Dan Krogman, White River
Todd Volmer, Winner
Brandon Volmer, Winner

Adrian L&C, White River

Don Hutchison, Wounded Knee

Rafter H Cattle Co, Winner

Cody Moore, Winner

Thin/Lame/Full Cows

Casey Miller, Draper

Donnie Moore, Lower Brule

2 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
2 blk cows
1 blk cow
1 bwf cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
2 blk cows
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow

2 blk cows
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
2 blk cows
1 blk cow
1 rwf cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
2 blk cows
1 bwf cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow

1 blk cow
1 blk cow

1 blk cow — lame

1 blk cow

1 blk cow — lame

1313
1435
1185
1485
1348
1275
1305
1285
1400
1255
1338
1300
1315
1450

1160

940
1245
1165
1150
1085
1180
1115
1210
1175
1170
1065
1130
1015
1175
1105
1280
1085

1550
1110
1130
1300
1210

179.00
178.00
176.00
157.00
183.00
152.50
188.00
183.50
184.50
183.00
180.00
176.00
165.00
160.00

170.00
149.00
142.00
175.00
156.00
153.00
135.00
153.00
152.00
162.50
142.50
155.00
167.00
165.00
178.00
174.00
148.00
137.00

139.00
124.00
135.00
130.00
126.00



Charles Sully Sr, O’Kreek
Dan Krogman, White River
Gordon Assman, Mission

Eugene Eddie, Mission
Todd Volmer, Winner

Larry Bertram, Colome
Adrian L&C, White River

Justin Mednansky, White River
Bart Ness, Kennebec
Alyssa Hicks, White River

Elliot Hight, White River
Gene Hight, White River

Steve Krogman, White River
Louie Krogman, White River
Neil Krogman, White River

Dave Brozik SR, Winner
Brad & Vicki Carlson, Colome

Keith Jelinek, Winner

Jason & Shara McCall, Winner
Forty 5 Cattle Co, Mission

Don Hutchison, Wounded Knee
Edward Titus, Springview NE

Tom Shelbourn, Winner

Bulls

1 blk cow — lame
1 blk cow — thin
1 blk cow

1 bwf cow — lump
1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 bwf cow — lame
1 bwf cow — eye
1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 mxd cow

1 blk cow — lump
1 blk cow

1 blk hfrtt — lame
1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 bwf cow

1 blk cow — lump
1 blk cow

1 blk cow — lame
1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 blk cow — lame
1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 herf cow

1 herf cow

1 herf cow

1 blk cow — lame
1 bwf cow

1 blk cow

1 blk cow — lame
1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1210

860
1315
1250
1165
1400
1165
1470
1300
1005
1595
1395

885

940
1480
1305
1070
1350
1225
1365
1170
1325
1395
1115
1295
1270
1390
1255
1115
1165
1270
1245
1485
1395
1200
1320
1260
1470

855
1050

124.00
102.50
153.00
144.00
154.00
149.00
140.00
145.00
135.00

89.00

80.00
149.00

77.50
112.50
115.00
118.00
117.50
105.00
129.00
132.50
119.00
107.00
102.00
107.50
120.00
123.00
119.00
106.00

85.00
120.00
121.00
112.00
100.00
114.00
115.00
149.00
140.00
140.00
129.00
119.00



Tyler Foster, Winner 1 blk bull 1805 176.00

Brian Odden, Colome 4 char ctg bulls 1196 234.00
1 char bull 1950 205.00
Casey Miller, Draper 1 blk bull 2065 177.50
Dennis Schenefeld, Dallas 1 blk bull 1215 237.50
Myles Ulmer, Iowa City 1A 1 blk bull 2270 203.00
1 blk bull 1850 198.00
1 blk bull 1770 193.00
1 blk bull 1780 190.00
1 blk bull 1720 160.00
1 blk bull 1600 145.00
Steve Krogman, White River 1 blk bull 1905 178.00
Brent Ring, Colome 1 blk bull 1910 180.00
1 herf bull 1555 166.00
Jim Ruther, Springview 1 blk bull 1635 186.00
1 blk bull 2075 166.00
1 blk bull 1630 152.50
Cody Moore, Winner 1 blk bull 2015 207.50
Jorgensen L&C, Ideal 10 blk ctg bulls 1080 259.00
16 blk bulls 1441 175.00
11 blk bulls 1473 177.00
Don Hutchison, Wounded Knee 23 bbwf older bred cows 1395 $3025.00

On our last sale Monday November 7™ we sold a good run of weigh-ups with 6
buyers in the seats. Cows and bulls of all classes selling steady on good demand.
We also sold a nice run of spring calves. Steers selling softer than last week with
heavier cattle seeing the most pressure, while heifers selling mostly steady.
Continued down pressure on futures board leading to uncertainty of market.

Bulk Of the Cows: 1385# 188.50 1520# 188.00 1450# 186.00
1320# 183.00 1334# 182.50 1305# 181.50 1690# 180.00
1675# 181.00 1805# 179.00 1560# 177.00 1565# 176.00
1373# 175.00 1225# 172.00 1329# 170.50 1299# 169.00

Thin/Lame/Full Cows:  1175# 133.00 1280# 128.00 1155# 115.00
970# 112.50 955# 112.00 1025# 107.50 895# 105.00

Young Cows: 1120# 259.00 1127# 235.00 950# 232.50



1115# 231.00

Bulls: 1250# 207.00
1685# 192.00

Longcor Family, Valentine
Casey Krogman Family
White River
Levi & Ty Newbold
White River
Shattuck & Jelinek, Gregory
McCall Garnos, Presho

Lloyd Colombe, Winner

Mike & Carissa Lee, Winner

Dan & Susan Taft, Norris

Lance & Tyrell Tucker

White River

Ron & Rolland Sharkey
Valentine

Malon & Alona Burtz, Winner

Ardeth & John Egleston
White River

John Sazma, Mission

1120# 230.00

1950# 203.00
2105# 188.00

25 blk/bwf PO hfrs

106 blk strs

61 blk strs

90 blk/bwf strs
22 blk/bwf strs
80 blk strs

24 blk strs

17 blk/bwf strs
19 blk/bwf hfrs
49 blk strs

16 blk strs

28 blk hfrs

39 blk/bwf strs
11 blk/bwf strs
7 blk/bwf strs
95 blk strs

29 blk strs

39 blk hfrs

94 blk/bwf strs
25 blk/bwf strs
80 blk/bwf hfrs
38 blk/bwf strs
12 blk strs

28 blk hfrs

35 blk strs

12 blk strs

11 blk hfrs

41 blk/bwf strs
19 blk strs

22 blk/bwf hfrs
17 blk strs

5 blk hfrs

Monica Hunger Moran, Mission 14 blk strs

Charlie & Erin Grossenburg

28 blk strs

1290# 207.50

1250# 207.00

1720# 197.00
1320# 182.50

793

618
519
642
523
619
541
485
501
528
458
525
518
438
623
639
519
538
545
469
506
593
457
598
613
479
490
552
461
470
629
481
437
519

2135# 192.00
1960# 180.00

$326.00

$421.50
$463.50
$408.00
$449.50
$421.00
$443.50
$462.00
$437.50
$449.50
$478.00
$414.00
$460.50
$497.50
$427.50
$409.00
$441.00
$418.00
$441.00
$470.00
$434.00
$425.00
$483.00
$384.00
$422.00
$467.00
$436.00
$449.50
$482.50
$450.00
$399.00
$422.50
$500.00
$443.00



Winner

Aaron Hogrefe, Gregory
Jim & Heidi Ruther

Springview NE

Logan Soles, Millboro

Russell White Hawk, Winner

Jackson & Valandra, Parmelee

Kennebec

Mick & Betty Rowe, Carter

Gene/Randy/Gaige Odenbach

Dallas

Young Cows/Hfrtts

Ryan Schweigert, Gregory
Jeremy Clay, Winner

Ben Krogman, White River
Speed Gehlsen, Mission
Dan/Jake Vandermay, Long Valley

Tim Larson, Pierre

Roper Moore, Winner
Burton Dimond, Witten
Laurence Kalblinger, Medford OK
Gary Kalblinger, Valentine

29 blk/bwf hfrs
24 blk/bwf strs
46 blk strs

26 blk strs

27 blk hfrs

39 blk strs

20 blk strs

21 blk hfrs

29 blk/red strs
30 blk/red hfrs
60 blk/bwf strs
25 blk/bwf strs
40 blk/bwf hfrs

Kevin & Katrin VanZandbergen 83 blk/bwf x strs

36 blk/bwf strs
14 blk hfrs

48 blk/bwf strs (ss)
48 blk/bwf hftrs (ss)

22 blk/bwf strs
15 blk/bwf hfrs

1 blk yg cow
3 blk hfrtts

1 blk hfrtt

1 blk yg cow
1 blk hfrtt

1 blk hfrtt

1 blk hfrtt

1 blk yg cow
1 blk yg cow
1 blk hfrtt

1 blk yg cow
1 blk hfrtt

1 blk hfrtt

1 blk hfrtt

1 blk yg cow

455
666
542
445
475
557
441
417
634
561
616
517
573
553
619
519
585
545
598
557

WT

1290
1127
1120
995
1115
950
925
1125
1065
1120
1080
905
970
955
1075

$459.00
$390.00
$427.50
$495.00
$461.00
$446.00
$507.50
$470.00
$390.00
$411.00
$412.50
$432.00
$402.00
$412.00
$424.00
$425.00
$431.00
$394.00
$421.00
$390.00

CWT

207.50
235.00
230.00
191.00
231.00
232.50
201.00
192.00
189.00
259.00
195.00
230.00
230.00
228.00
195.00



John Massa JR, Carter
Kathy Strain, White River
Justus Gregg, Carter

Bulk of Cows

Blaine Krogman, White River

Schaffer L&C, Gregory
Ben Krogman, White River

R&N Krogman Trust, White River
Evan Nesheim, Norris
Speed Gehlsen, Mission

Moran Ranch, Mission

Danielle Stroud, Colome

DeMers Farms, Colome

Dan/Jake Vandermay, Long Valley

Dennis Bammerlin, Winner
Tim Larson, Pierre

Pat Taggart, Dallas

Andrew Taggart, Dallas

2 blk yg cows
1 blk yg cow
1 red hfttt

2 blk cows

1 blk cow

7 bbwf cows
1 red cow

1 blk cow

8 blk cow

11 blk cows

3 blk cows

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

6 blk cows

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

4 bbwf cows
11 bbwf cows
1 blk cow

1 bwf cow

1 blk cow

8 blk cows

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

3 blk/red cows
2 blk/red cows
4 bbwf cows
1 blk cow

8 blk cows

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

5 blk cows

9 blk fed cows
1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1213
1150
970

1385
1380
1299
1675
1450
1334
1305
1400
1725
1690
1560
1387
1425
1520
1560
1329
1395
1805
1565
1373
1260
1405
1260
1363
1225
1220
1155
1334
1320
1245
1245
1320
1251
1621
1295
1705
1650

204.00
207.50
216.00

188.50
188.50
169.00
181.00
186.00
182.50
181.50
180.00
180.00
180.00
177.00
177.00
156.00
188.00
180.00
170.50
151.00
179.00
176.00
175.00
190.00
179.00
162.00
177.00
172.00
171.00
188.00
179.00
166.00
188.00
187.00
183.00
175.00
170.00
176.00
179.30
167.00



Cody Moore, Winner
Les Maier, Carter

Ken Hrabanek, Colome

Don Hutchison, Wounded Knee
Carl & Patsy Baker, Valentine
Janiece Weber, Carter

Cruz Garnos, Presho
Gary Kalblinger, Valentine

Steve Nies, Winner
Kathy Strain, White River

Bret Strain, White River
Roger/Deb Evans, Hamill
Ryan Rohde, Colome

Thinner Feeding Cows

Blaine Krogman, White River

Ben Krogman, White River
Kirby Krogman, White River
Speed Gehlsen, Mission
DeMers Farms, Colome

Dan/Jake Vandermay, Long Valley

Tim Larson, Pierre
John Sazma, Mission
Les Maier, Carter

Cruz Garnos, Presho

12 blk cows
1 red cow

1 char cow
1 blk cow

1 bwf cow
2 blk cows
1 blk cow

3 char/red cows
2 blk/red cows
1 char cow
1 char cow
1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

6 blk cows
3 blk cows
2 blk cows
1 blk cow

1 blk cow

6 blk cows
1 blk cow
12 blk cows
6 blk cows

1 blk yg cow — eye
1 blk cow

2 blk cows

6 blk cows

1 bwf cow

1 blk cow

2 blk cows

5 blk cows

2 blk cows

1 blk cow

1 red cow

1 red cow

1 red cow

1 red cow

1 herf yg cow
1 herf cow

1 blk cow

1428
1270
1430
1290
1270
1425
1745
1562
1443
1880
1485
1270
1395
1365
1438
1425
1500
1430
1430
1328
1565
1366
1463

955
1175
1295
1173
1110
1060
1100
1225
1118
1150
1165
1185
1215
1165

980
1145
1100

182.00
179.00
166.00
153.00
165.00
173.00
178.00
176.00
170.00
168.00
163.00
179.00
179.00
159.00
170.00
183.00
174.00
165.00
156.00
178.00
156.00
172.00
163.00

164.00
133.00
144.00
165.00
163.00
150.00
142.00
137.50
171.00
143.00
167.50
156.00
153.00
140.00
170.00
169.00
162.00



Gary Kalblinger, Valentine
Schwarting Ranch, White River

Thin/Lame/Full Cows

Blaine Krogman, White River

R&N Krogman Trust, White River
Speed Gehlsen, Mission

Moran Ranch, Mission

Danielle Stroud, Colome

DeMers Farms, Coolome

Dan/Jake Vandermay, Long Valley
Dennis Bammerlin, Winner

Tim Larson, Pierre
Kartak Cattle, Colome

Lynn Kartak, Colome

Deanna Kartak, Colome
John Sazma, Mission

Justin Heath, Colome

Garret Phillips, Winner

Janiece Weber, Carter

Jim & Brenda Hofeldt, Millboro
Brian Hofeldt, Winner

1 blk cow
1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 char x cow

1 blk cow

1 blk cow — lump
1 blk cow — eye

1 blk cow — rupture

1 blk cow — lame
1 blk cow

1 blk cow — lump
1 bwf cow

1 blk cow — lame
1 blk cow — lame
1 blk cow — lump
1 blk cow

1 blk cow — thin
1 blk cow — lame
1 blk cow — lame
1 blk cow — lame
1 blk cow

1 blk cow

2 blk cows

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 blk cow — lump
2 blk cows — lame
1 blk cow

1 bwf cow

1 rwf cow

1 blk cow — lame
1 blk cow

1 blk cow — lame
1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 blk cow — thin
1 blk cow — lame
1 red cow

2 bbwf cows

1 bwf cow

1135
1190

1305
1155

970

955

895
1095
1280
1300
1195
1600
1260
1025
1065
1290

945
1015
1170
1050
1490
1410
1115
1225

975
1050
1358
1340
1365
1605
1260
1315
1435
1350
1080

655
1160
1210
1145
1300

180.00
145.00

142.50
115.00
112.50
112.00
105.00

67.50
128.00
137.00
129.00
122.50
116.00
107.50
107.00
117.00

87.50

82.50
127.50
102.50
143.00
134.00
128.00
125.00
110.00
129.00
142.00
137.00
136.00
142.00
132.00
148.00
134.00
133.00

97.50

72.50
127.00
131.00
137.50
145.00



Schwarting Ranch, White River

Justus Gregg, Carter
Lon Beranek, Hamill

Roger/Deb Evans, Hamill
Britt Pastian, Gregory

Dennis Schenefeld, Dallas
Rod Klein, Mission

Bulls
Shaffer L&C, Gregory

Dan/Jake Vandermay, Long Valley

Andrew Taggart, Dallas
Carl & Patsy Baker, Valentine
Dallas Dimond, Wood

Shannon Luse, Colome

Jim & Brenda Hofeldt, Millboro
John Massa JR, Carter

Paul Jensen, Winner
Schwarting Ranch, White River

Justus Gregg, Carter
Ryan Rohde, Colome

1 blk cow
1 blk cow — lame
1 blk cow — lame
1 blk cow — lame
1 blk cow — lame
1 red cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow — lame
1 blk cow — lame
1 blk cow — lame
1 blk cow — lame
1 blk cow
1 blk cow

1 bwf bull
1 blk bull
1 blk ctg bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 bwf ctg bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 red bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull

1240
1205
1065
1053
1215
1280
1430
1555
1335
1625
1555
1220
1305

1950
1580

710
1195
1250
2105
2135
1625
1465
1765
1685
1720
1730
1050
1960
1845
1725
1690
1720
1320

144.00
137.50
102.50

90.00

80.00
127.50
147.50
122.50
142.50
138.00
117.50
122.50
113.00

203.00
136.00
320.00
215.00
207.00
188.00
192.00
181.00
178.00
125.00
192.00
163.00
181.00
245.00
180.00
171.00
171.00
138.00
197.00
182.50



